ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 87

Introduced by Arch, 14.

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Press Association was founded in 1873 and is one of Nebraska's oldest trade associations; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Press Association has one hundred fifty daily and weekly newspaper members from across Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, newspapers serve an important role in communities including informing Nebraskans of local, regional, and statewide news and events; and

WHEREAS, community newspapers chronicle and archive the lives and events of communities as the first draft of history; and

WHEREAS, newspapers foster civic engagement and participation in local democracy and assist local and nonprofit organizations in fulfilling their missions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Nebraska Press Association on one hundred and fifty years since its founding.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Nebraska Press Association.